

KING SHOCK SERVICE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

CUSTOM SHOCK AND SELF INSTALL LIABILITY FORM

When paying an invoice issued by King Shocks Service Australia PTY LTD you agree that you are waiving all liability with regards to the correct fitment of the King Shocks that you have requested be built to nonstandard dimensions or when self-installation is completed.

You take into your own responsibility the correct fitment, including and not limited to any cutting, welding, grinding or other non-factory alterations that are required to be made to your vehicle to correctly and safely fit the non-standard King Shocks that I have ordered.

King Shocks Service Australia PTY LTD will still warrant the shock absorbers as per the factory warranty however when either a non-standard dimension build or self-install has been carried out no warranty will be available for damage that has occurred to shocks, hoses, fittings or customer vehicle by either the installer or the vehicle upon completion of installation. Full KSA warranty only stands for shocks that have been installed in one of our approved fitment locations.